

February 8, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2229

Page 1, line 9, after "a." insert "Remote school district" has the same meaning as the term is defined in the 2006 national center for education statistics locale codes."

b."

Page 1, line 11, replace "b." with "c."

Page 1, line 11, remove "at an institution under the control"

Page 1, remove line 12

Page 1, line 13, replace "located in this state, or a tribal college located in this state" with "in a state-approved educator preparation program in this state"

Page 1, line 13, remove "an"

Page 1, line 14, replace "education degree" with "the qualifications"

Page 1, line 18, remove ", eligibility criteria."

Page 1, line 22, remove "at an institution under the control of the state board of higher"

Page 1, remove line 23

Page 1, line 24, replace "college located" with "in a state-approved educator preparation program"

Page 2, line 1, replace "a degree" with "the qualifications"

Page 2, line 2, replace "chapter" with "chapters 15.1-13 and"

Page 2, line 3, remove the underscored comma

Page 2, line 4, remove ", at an institution under the control of the state"

Page 2, remove line 5

Page 2, line 6, remove "state, or a tribal college located in this state"

Page 2, line 12, after "rural" insert "and remote"

Page 2, line 21, after "distribute" insert "up to"

Page 2, line 23, remove "at the institution under the control of the state board of"

Page 2, remove line 24

Page 2, line 25, remove "or tribal college located in this state at which the student teacher is enrolled"

Page 3, line 2, replace "\$1,000,000" with "\$500,000"

Page 3, line 5, after the period insert "A school district shall provide one dollar of matching funds for each one dollar from the general fund for student teachers hired under this Act."

Renumber accordingly